05-13-2002

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) 102087233 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Candle Song, Inc. Jin Song Name: Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Merger Street Address: 13525 Denton Drive Security Agreement Change of Name Individual Other City: Dallas _State:_ ^{TX} Execution Date: 04/24/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,921,767 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: David W. Carstens 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00_ Name: Enclosed Internal Address: Carstens, Yee & Cahoon LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit appount PO Box 802334 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 50-0392 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Dallas Citv: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Carstens April 25, 2002 Name of Person Signing Date Signature

05/10/2002 LINELLER 00000154 5921767

01 FC:581

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

Oocket No. ANATT.0101 Patent

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant/Inventor: Jin Song

Patent No: 5,921,767

Issue Date: July 13, 1999

Title: Music Producing Candle

Attorney Docket No.: ANATT.0101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jin Song, an individual, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,921,767, entitled "Music Producing Candle";

WHEREAS, Candle Song, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas corporation, with an address of 13525 Denton Drive, Dallas, Texas 75234, desires to acquire the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jin Song:

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States Letters Patent identified above;

And in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and designs on said improvements;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Undersigned, except as set forth below, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

Patent Assignment
Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0829

This assignment shall be binding on the heirs and legal representatives of the undersigned.

Date: $\frac{4/24/02}{\text{Jin Song}}$ By: $\frac{100}{\text{Jin Song}}$

This 24μ day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared Jin Song, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledges to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

ERIC DAVID SANTOS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 28, 2006

The State of TEXA

RECORDED: 05/06/2002